# Unofficial Copy SB0666/616385/1

### **2002 Regular Session**

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 666

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike "29" and substitute " $\underline{30}$ "; and in lines 18 and 19, in each instance, strike "28" and substitute " $\underline{29}$ ".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 25, strike "and"; and after line 27, insert:

"18. THE VETERANS OF THE BATTLE OF THE BULGE;

AND".